31 May, 2017

## I-CAR ANNOUNCES THREE NEW BOARD APPOINTMENTS

I-CAR Australia CEO Mark Czvitkovits today announced the appointment of three new Board members who will add further strength and direction to the organisation.

I-CAR welcomes Mr Peter McMahon, General Manager, Car Craft; Mr Murray Howell, Global Services Manager, Valspar and Mrs Andrea McCarthy, Director, McCarthy Panelworks. These appointments will further enhance and strengthen the I-CAR core values across the inter-industry and bring a fresh and innovative approach to ultimately benefit the entire industry.

Terry Feehan, Chairman of the I-CAR Board of Directors said, "I-CAR Australia is very proud to have a Board of Directors of industry leaders who cover all sectors of our industry from insurers to independent repairers, MSO's as well as paint & equipment suppliers."

"I am very proud and pleased, on behalf of the Board of Directors and Management of I-CAR Australia to welcome the newly elected Board members. Murray Howell of Valspar has been a real identity in our repair industry through both his passion and drive to provide service and advice to all. Andrea McCarthy is the proud owner of the award winning McCarthy Panel Works in Mackay Qld, which is not only an I-CAR Gold Class repairer but an industry leader full of innovation and desire to do things right. Andrea is also our first lady voted to the Board. Peter McMahon is a man with a strong and honest approach to our industry through firstly the MTA in South Australia, where he led and guided its many members successfully, and now as General Manager of Car Craft" added Mr Feehan.

"Conducted in accordance with the By Laws, the team at I-CAR was excited to receive nominations from quality individuals, representing all the segments that form part of this dynamic industry. It was a difficult task selecting the final appointees, but the selection was made in the best interest of I-CAR's future direction" said Mr Czvitkovits.







Murray Howell



Peter McMahon

I-CAR, founded in 1979, is an international, not-for-profit, training organization dedicated to improving the quality, safety and efficiency of auto collision repair for the ultimate benefit of the consumer.

For further information, contact I-CAR Australia CEO Mark Czvitkovits on 0416 156 759.

